

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## Housing and Urban Development Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

\*\*\*\*

- Subject:- Grant of Permission for proceeding outside the Country for performing Umraah.
- Reference:- No. LCMA-04/3503-04 Dated 16.08.2023 of Vice Chairman, J&K Lake Conservation & Management Authority, Srinagar.

## Government Order No: (4) -JK(HUD) of 2023 Dated: 28 -08-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of permission in favour of Mr. Imran Iqbal Mirza, Helper, J&K Lake Conservation & Management Authority, Srinagar to proceed outside the country viz Saudi Arabia to perform Umraah pilgrimage w.e.f 28.08.2023, subject to the sanction of earned leave, under rules by the Competent Authority, on the following conditions:-

- iii. That the official, after expiry of the leave, shall immediately resume his duties.
- iv. That he will not take any assignment during his visit outside the country.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Prashant Goyal) Principal Secretary to the Government Housing & Urban Development Department

## No. HUD-LWDA/20/2023(E-7269151)

Dated: 20-08-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Vice Chairman, J&K Lake Conservation & Management Authority, Srinagar.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Srinagar.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 7. Incharge, Website, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 8. Concerned Official.
- 9. Government Order File (w.2.s.c).

(Er. Abdul Qyume) JKAS 28.08-23 Deputy Secretary to the Government